

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17444/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 27/10/2004 in WP No.2795/1991
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MUMTAJKHA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAJNIKANT

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and bringing on record
the LRs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing
substitution appln.)

Date: 06/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Interim Application filed on 31st August, 2006 for
condonation of delay in bringing the LRs. of deceased
respondent is allowed by condoning the delay of 87 days.

Interim Application filed on the same day for bringing
the LRs. of deceased respondent is also allowed, as prayed
for. Petitioner is directed to amend the cause title
accordingly.

Fresh notice be issued to all such LRs. as per Hon'ble
Court's Order dated 9.10.2006.

List the matter on 15th March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar