

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17444/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2004 in WP No. 2795/1991
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MUMTAJKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNIKANT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing
substitution appln.,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased
respondent)

Date: 29/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the delay in filing the substitution
of Lrs. Application of some of the litigants as per
Order VI Rule (2)(34) SCR 1966, matter is required
to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar