

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17444/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2004 in WP No.2795/1991 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MUMTAJKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNIKANT (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Amronder Kumar Choubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to take steps to
serve the unserved legal representatives of deceased sole
respondent, who have been brought on record vide order dated
13.12.2011.

|(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|