

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17444/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2004 in WP No.2795/1991 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MUMTAJKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNIKANT (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.  
Mr.Y.Lokesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the parties have  
amicably settled their disputes.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the special  
leave petition is disposed of as infructuous.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master